States dollars Renminbi Pound Sterling Euro
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 53,682 225,172 749 363
Trade and other receivables 6,834 – 6 –
Trade and other payables (4,919) (15) – –

Overall exposure arising
from recognised assets
and liabilities 55,597 225,157 755 363

83

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2015

DATRONIX HOLDINGS LIMITED

Annual Report 2015

32. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(iv) Currency risk (Continued)

(i) Exposure to currency risk (Continued)

2014
United

States dollars Renminbi Pound Sterling Euro
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 110,858 291,014 756 2,623
Trade and other receivables 11,669 – 6 –
Trade and other payables (5,513) (78) – –

Overall exposure arising
from recognised assets
and liabilities 117,014 290,936 762 2,623

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after tax (and
retained earnings) and other components of consolidated equity in response to reasonably
possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure
at the end of the reporting period.

2015 2014

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rates

Effect on
profit after

tax and
retained
earnings

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rates

Effect on
profit after

tax and
retained
earnings

% HK$’000 % HK$’000

Renminbi 3% 6,755 3% 8,731
(3%) (6,755) (3%) (8,731)

Other components of consolidated equity would not be affected (2014: HK$Nil) by the
changes in foreign exchange rates.

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange
rates had occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to each of
the Group entities’ exposure to currency risk for non-derivative financial instruments in
existence at that date, and that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant.

84

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2015

DATRONIX HOLDINGS LIMITED

Annual Report 2015